

Project Name: Oakley Sediment Basin 2024 Drainage Improvements Project Number: 2022-04 Bid Date: March 20, 2024 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Water Lake Capital Organization Code: 81808128 Object Code: 488900				Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division		Lourash & Mahannah Excavating, LLC 2988 S. Long Creek Rd. Decatur, IL 62521 Cody Mahannah clmahannah@yahoo.com 217 855 4414		Maltby Excavating Inc P.O. Box 740 Pawnee, IL 62558 Ryan Maltby maltbyexcavating@gmail.com 217 962 1452		Beyers Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 260 Pana, IL 62557 Jeffrey M. Beyers jeffbeyers@beyerscci.com 217 562 4112		Entler Excavating Co., Inc. 819 North Sunnyside Rd. Decatur, IL 62522 Stuart Entler karenentlerex@gmail.com 217 428 1865		
Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCH	20,415	LF	\$7.00	\$142,905.00	\$11.00	\$224,565.00	\$9.80	\$200,067.00	\$13.92	\$284,176.80	\$16.00	\$326,640.00	
X5030015	OUTLET STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$23,396.13	\$70,188.39	\$13,900.00	\$41,700.00	
28000315	AGGREGATE DITCH CHECK	7	EA	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,415.84	\$37,910.88	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	
X4023000	ACCESS RAMP	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,202.15	\$10,404.30	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	
X5420636	PIPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, CLASS C, TYPE 2, 36' SALVAGED PVC	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.02	\$3,402.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
25000314	SEEDING, TYPE 4B	16.50	AC	\$1,500.00	\$24,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,775.00	\$3,795.00	\$62,617.50	\$4,064.70	\$67,067.55	\$4,680.00	\$77,220.00	
	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS AND EXTRA WORK	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)					\$281,155.00		\$344,140.00		\$395,184.50		\$503,149.92		\$531,660.00	
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							22.40%		40.56%		78.96%		89.10%	
X0426200	ALTERNATE "A" BID DEWATERING	5	DAYS	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	2384	\$11,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	
BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$291,155.00		\$364,140.22		\$407,684.91		\$515,070.71		\$556,660.89	


 Robert Weil, Assistant City Engineer

3/26/24
 Date